

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: May 1, 2018

PROJECT: Berry Blvd - Pavement Rehabilitation Project
Project No. 17-2413 / CIP No. 50549

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$176,614.90 to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. at the May 7, 2018 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$176,614.90
Western Construction, Inc.	\$180,840.37
J&J Asphalt	\$206,121.88

City staff recommends awarding this project to Simon Contractors of SD, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$176,614.90 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$230,000.00	

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$176,614.90	\$176,614.90

PROJECT MANAGER:



Sara Odden, PE
City of Rapid City

DATE:

5/2/2018

PROJECT NAME: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJECT - Berry Boulevard

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 17-2413 / CIP NO. 50549

LET DATE: May 1, 2018

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$176,614.90

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		J&J ASPHALT COMPANY	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,435.00	\$5,435.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Unclassified Excavation - Digouts	CY	75.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.50	\$2,287.50	\$38.50	\$2,887.50	\$40.00	\$3,000.00
3	Unclassified Excavation	CY	757.00	\$40.00	\$30,280.00	\$17.60	\$13,323.20	\$13.80	\$10,446.60	\$20.00	\$15,140.00
4	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	275.00	\$12.00	\$3,300.00	\$20.25	\$5,568.75	\$9.00	\$2,475.00	\$15.00	\$4,125.00
5	Remove Sidewalk	SF	1,220.00	\$2.00	\$2,440.00	\$1.70	\$2,074.00	\$2.30	\$2,806.00	\$3.50	\$4,270.00
6	Remove Asphalt	SYD	3,575.00	\$5.00	\$17,875.00	\$1.45	\$5,183.75	\$1.60	\$5,720.00	\$2.30	\$8,222.50
7	Asphalt Milling	SYD	2,300.00	\$2.50	\$5,750.00	\$2.30	\$5,290.00	\$1.25	\$2,875.00	\$2.30	\$5,290.00
8	Remove Concrete Drain Pan	SYD	21.00	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$11.25	\$236.25	\$141.87	\$2,979.27	\$40.00	\$840.00
9	Remove PCC Fillet	SYD	19.00	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$14.90	\$283.10	\$125.00	\$2,375.00	\$40.00	\$760.00
10	Remove & Reset Sign	EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
11	Remove & Replace Inlet Lid and Throat	EA	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
12	Type 3 Foundation Material	TON	20.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
13	Base Course	TON	850.00	\$35.00	\$29,750.00	\$24.50	\$20,825.00	\$21.00	\$17,850.00	\$27.50	\$23,375.00

14	Curb & Gutter	LF	275.00	\$20.00	\$5,500.00	\$39.65	\$10,903.75	\$39.00	\$10,725.00	\$43.20	\$11,880.00
15	Concrete Drain Pan, 6" Reinforced	SYD	21.00	\$80.00	\$1,680.00	\$107.00	\$2,247.00	\$77.00	\$1,617.00	\$76.35	\$1,603.35
16	6" PCC Fillet	SYD	19.00	\$80.00	\$1,520.00	\$107.00	\$2,033.00	\$110.00	\$2,090.00	\$76.35	\$1,450.65
17	Asphalt Patch	TON	10.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$189.00	\$1,890.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
18	Asphalt	TON	1,060.00	\$80.00	\$84,800.00	\$62.35	\$66,091.00	\$65.75	\$69,695.00	\$74.60	\$79,076.00
19	4" Sidewalk	SF	995.00	\$6.00	\$5,970.00	\$6.20	\$6,169.00	\$7.00	\$6,965.00	\$6.60	\$6,567.00
20	Crack Repair	LF	355.00	\$7.00	\$2,485.00	\$5.25	\$1,863.75	\$8.00	\$2,840.00	\$3.50	\$1,242.50
21	Type C Wall (0'-2')	LF	42.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$74.00	\$3,108.00	\$90.00	\$3,780.00	\$80.00	\$3,360.00
22	Detectable Warning Panel	SF	70.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$36.00	\$2,520.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00
23	Geogrid	SY	200.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
24	Adjust Manhole	EA	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
25	Gravel Filter Sock	LF	35.00	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$4.25	\$148.75	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$5.00	\$175.00
26	Inlet Protection	EA	3.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$102.80	\$308.40	\$115.00	\$345.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
27	Groove for Cold Applied Pavement Marking 12" Wide	LF	48.00	\$2.00	\$96.00	\$3.20	\$153.60	\$2.00	\$96.00	\$1.89	\$90.72
28	Groove for Cold Applied Pavement Marking 24" Wide	LF	42.00	\$2.00	\$84.00	\$6.40	\$268.80	\$4.00	\$168.00	\$3.78	\$158.76
29	Cold Applied Pavement Marking - 12" Tape	LF	48.00	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$10.60	\$508.80	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$8.10	\$388.80
30	Cold Applied Pavement Marking - 24" Tape	LF	42.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$23.50	\$987.00	\$18.00	\$756.00	\$16.20	\$680.40
31	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow Curb	LF	15.00	\$2.00	\$30.00	\$10.50	\$157.50	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.08	\$16.20
32	AASHTO T-180	EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
33	Concrete Test	EA	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$295.00	\$885.00

34	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,875.00	\$5,875.00
35	Traffic Control Plan	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
36	Incidental	LS	1.00	\$7,155.00	\$7,155.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
TOTAL					\$230,000.00		\$176,614.90		\$180,840.37		\$206,121.88

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:

Sara Odden

Sara Odden, PE

5/2/2018

Date